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County: Clatsop & Tillamook 
Phone: 503-458-6610 

Email: kdonaldson@knappafire.com 

Knappa-Svensen-Burnside RFPD 
43114 Hillcrest Loop 

Astoria, OR 97103 

Shift: Mon-Fri Kurt Donaldson DLO #1 

County: Multnomah & Clackamas 
Phone: 503-829-2200 

Email: wakefield@molallafire.org 

Molalla RFPD #73 
PO Box 655 

Molalla, OR 97038 

Byron Wakefield DLO #2A 

County: Columbia & Western Washington 
Phone: 503-324-6262 

Email: rodneyl@banksfire.org 

Banks Fire District #13 
13430 NW Main St. 

Banks, OR 97106 

Shift: C Rodney Linz DLO #2B 

County: Marion & Polk 
Phone: 503-769-2601 

Email: jay.alley@staytonfire.org 

Stayton Fire Department 
1988 West Ida Street 

Stayton, OR 97383 

Shift: Mon-Fri Jay Alley DLO #3 

County: Linn & Benton 
Phone: 541-928-8722 

Email: cvonasek@tangentfire.com 

Tangent RFPD 
32053 Birdfoot Drive 

Tangent, OR 97389 

Cary Vonasek DLO #4A 

County: Lincoln & Yamhill 
Phone: 503-435-5827 

Email: rdahlman4@earthlink.net 

North Lincoln Fire & Rescue 
PO Box 200 

Lincoln City, OR 97367 

Shift: C Rob Dahlman DLO #4B 

County: Lane 
Phone: 541-935-2226 

Email: MarkBoren@lanefire.org 

Lane County Fire District #1 
PO Box 275 

Veneta, OR 97487 

Mark Boren DLO #5 
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County: Douglas 
Phone: 541-430-3369 

Email: scottmcknight1106@gmail.com 

Douglas County Fire District #2 
1400 Buckhorn Rd. 

Roseburg, OR 97470 

Scott McKnight DLO #6 

County: Coos & Western coastal portions of Douglas 

Phone: 541-756-7757 

Email: rcooper@northbendcity.org 

North Bend Fire Department 
1880 McPherson 

North Bend, OR 97459 

Shift: B Rick Cooper DLO #7A 

County: Curry 
Phone: 541-469-1140 

Email: jwatson@brookings.or.us 

Brookings Fire & Rescue 
898 Elk Drive 

Brookings, OR 97415 

Shift: Mon-Fri Jim Watson DLO #7B 

County: Jackson & Josephine 
Phone: 541-831-2756 

Email: daveb@jcfd3.com 

Jackson County Fire District No. 3 
8383 Agate Road 

White City, OR 97503-1075 

Dave Blakely DLO #8 

County: Wasco 
Phone: 541-296-9445 

Email: jwood@mcfr.org 

Mid-Columbia Fire & Rescue 
1400 W. 8th Street 

The Dalles, OR 97058 

John “Jay” Wood DLO #9A 

County: Hood River 
Phone: 541-354-1648 

Email: tiffany@hrecn.net 

Wy' East Fire District 
PO Box 56 

Odell, OR 97044 

Tiffany Peterson DLO #9B 

County: Crook, Wheeler, Deschutes & Jefferson 

Phone: 541-447-5011 or 541-350-3794  

Email: jkenfield@ccf-r.com 

Crook County Fire & Rescue 

500 NE Belknap 

Prineville, OR 97754 

Jerimiah Kenfield DLO #10 

County: Klamath & Lake 
Phone: 541-892-0182 cell or 541-883-8500 

Email: ribbyd@aol.com 

Retired, Klamath County Fire District No.1 
4790 Onyx Drive 

Klamath Falls, OR 97603 

Shift: A Dan Riblett DLO #11 
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County: Gilliam, Umatilla & Morrow 
Phone: 541-449-1123 

Email: jwhelan@hermiston.or.us 

Hermiston Fire & Emergency Services 
320 S. 1st Street 

Hermiston, OR 97838 

Jim Whelan DLO #12A 

County: Grant & Harney 
Phone: 541-589-1115 cell 

Email: tmech03@yahoo.com 

Retired, Burns Fire Department 
PO Box 595 

Burns, OR 97720 

Wayne Thompson DLO #12B 

County: Baker, Union & Wallowa 
Phone: 541-437-1828 

Email: elginrfpd@frontier.com 

Elgin Volunteer Fire Department 
PO Box 431 

Elgin, OR 97827 

Shift: A Kevin Silvernail DLO #13 

County: Malheur 
Phone: 208-573-6003 

Email: kevinsmith@cableone.net 

Ontario Fire & Rescue 
444 SW Fourth Street 

Ontario, OR 97914 

Kevin Smith DLO #14 

County: Sherman 
Phone:  

Email:  

Please contact DPSST Staff for 

assistance. 

Shift: Mon-Fri Vacant DLO - Sherman County 

County: PF&R & PDX Fire 
Phone: 503-823-4066 

Email: mike.pringle@portlandoregon.gov 

Portland Fire & Rescue 
4800 NE 122nd Ave 

Portland, OR 97230 

Mike Pringle DLO - Portland Fire & Rescue and PDX Fire 

County: Tualatin Valley Fire & Rescue 
Phone: 503-259-1615 

Email: david.haines@tvfr.com 

Tualatin Valley Fire and Rescue 
12400 SW Tonquin Road 

Sherwood, OR 97140 

David Haines DLO – TVF&R 

DLO - Colleges 
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